



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 16-00685 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 8/30/2016 Final action: 8/30/2016

Title: HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding a contract to provide enhanced law enforcement

services with the Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians, as follows: (EST. TIME: 45 MIN.)

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a contract for enhanced public safety services with the

Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians for a five year term effective August 30, 2016, and

b) Determine the action is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to

CEQA Guidelines section 15061 (b) (3).

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: POLICY

Sponsors: SHERIFF-CORONER OFFICE

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. Board Letters, 2. Attachment A - Contract to Provide Law Enforcement Services with Chumash

(ABC Protest) FINAL, 3. Attachment B - 2015 Nov ABC Interim License notification, 4. Attachment C -

2011 ABC License - Chumash, 5. SY Chumash Reso

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/30/2016	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding a contract to provide enhanced law enforcement services with the Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians, as follows: (EST. TIME: 45 MIN.)

- a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a contract for enhanced public safety services with the Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians for a five year term effective August 30, 2016, and
- b) Determine the action is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines section 15061 (b) (3).

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: POLICY